
          

BURIAL AUTHORITY FOR THE PARISH OF FAIR OAK AND HORTON HEATH 
 

 TABLE OF CHARGES FROM 1 APRIL 2023 TO 31 MARCH 2024 
 

The fees indicated below exclude all charges for labour, grave digging and the Minister's fee. These fees 
contribute towards the upkeep of the Cemetery and for regular inspections of the memorials. Those 
being interred who come from outside of the Parish pay higher fees as they are not contributing to the 
Parish Council precept which pays for the upkeep of the Cemetery. 

 
INTERMENTS 
 

For the interment of ;        Resident Non-Resident 
             
1 The body of a child who was stillborn or after 24 weeks of   FREE  FREE 

pregnancy or whose age at the time of 
 death did not exceed 18 years.        
  
2 The body of a person whose age at the time of 
 death exceeded 18 years in a traditional style/shape coffin  £214.00 £428.00 
 
3 The body of a person whose age at the time of death 

exceeded 18 years in an American style sized coffin for new  £428.00 £856.00 
graves only (not re-openings or pre-purchased graves) 

 
4 Cremated remains.       £145.00 £290.00 
 
EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS OF BURIAL for a 30-year period.   
The period may be extended, at the appropriate fee at the expiry.   
 
1  In an adult grave (traditional style/shape coffin)   £423.00 £846.00 
 
2 In a new adult grave (American style sized coffin)   £846.00 £1692.00 
 
2 In a Child grave *       £191.50 £191.50 

 
4 In a cremation plot       £279.00 £558.00 
 
*where the child is under 18 years of age in most cases this fee, and the memorial application fee, are 
both payable from the Children’s Funeral Fund and not directly by parents. 
 
HEADSTONES, VASES, TABLETS AND MEMORIAL INSCRIPTONS 
 
Headstones          £144.00 £288.00 
Vases          £110.00 £220.00 
Additional inscriptions        FREE  FREE 
Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial      £50.00  £100.00 
A small vase or urn may be used instead of a headstone.  These may only be placed at the head of the 
grave where the headstone would normally be sited. 
 
Note : Non Resident - these charges apply where the person interred was not, at the time of death, a 
resident within the Parish of Fair Oak and Horton Heath. Persons residing outside the Parish at the time of 
death, in sheltered, care or nursing homes and hospitals are accepted, if within 24 months prior to their 
removal thereto, they were residents within the Parish of Fair Oak and Horton Heath. 
 
All fees to be paid by bank transfer, details as follows:-  
HSBC Bank     Sort Code 40-20-10       Account Number 51403745.   

No other form of payment will be accepted. 

 

 

 

 

 


